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Tariff Notice No. 1984/251-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part 

Port Goods II No. Item Normal I Pref. Ref. 

WN 977 82.06.009 Three and six blade knife-heads Free* Free 15 
of stainless steel for use on 
Alexanderwerk cutmaster machines, 
models SMK 100, SMK lO0S, SMK 150, 
SMK 150S 

AK 30304 83.05.009 Gold plated or nickel plated Free* Free* 15 
diary corners to be used in 

AK 30297 84.07.001 
the making of diaries 
Hy<;fraulic cylinders over 5000 Free* Free* 10 
p.s.1. 

AK 30298 84.07.001 Riken, hydraulic torque wrenches 
and wrench systems 

Free* Free* 10 

AK 30283 84.10.029 Hydraulic pump units to be used Free* Free* 15 
in the fabrication and manufacture 
of lifters in New Zealand 

WN 927 84.10.029 Speck feed water pumps, models Free* Free* 10 
HS 15, 19 mm, flow rate 7 50 L/hr 
HS25, 25 mm, flow rate 1,250 L/hr 
HS40, 25 mm, flow rate 2,000 L/hr 
HS50, 32 mm, flow rate 3,000 L/hr 
HS75, 38 mm, flow rate 4,600 L/hr 
HSIO0, 51 mm, flow rate 7,500 L/hr 
HS150, 63 mm, flow rate 12,000 L/hr 
All have a pressure of 40 bar and 
have a cast iron body with bronze 
bearings, bushes and valves, they 
will pump boiler feed water which 
can often include steam condensate 
retuni 

AK 30330 84.11.011 Gast oil-less and lubricated Free* Free* 10 
rotary vane vacuum pumps from 
0.165 Litres/second to 24.0 
Litres/second 

AK 30329 84. l l.0l l Gast vacuum pumps, models Free* Free* 10 
VBB, IVBF, IVSF, 4VSF, VCD, 
4VCF, 5VCF, 5VDF to provide 
a source of oil free vacuum 

WN 855 84.18.039 
for industry 
Modina filtri brand filters, types 
4750, 4756 and 4757 to getmer 
with replacement filter elements 

Free* Free* 10 

for low pressure return lines 
where line pressures are not 
expected to exceed 200 p.s.i. 
(13.5 bar) 

Free* AK 30324 84.19.039 Automatic 3 sided sealing and Free* 10 
packaging machine 

Free* WN 964 84.19.039 Comab tray former 35 used for Free* 10 
packing hosiery and pantyhose 
into cardboard envelopes 

AK 30316 84.19.039 Kisters model 93/60D skrink- Free* Free* 10 

AK 30323 84.19.039 
wrapping machine 
Paper interleavers for use on Free* Free* 10 

AK 30282 84.21.011 
portioning and forming machines 
Goldblatt pattern pistol spray 
guns, models; 13300, 13301, 

Free* Free 10 

13303, 13401 
WN 983 84.25.049 Bomford flail mowers, rear mounted Free* Free* 10 

models highwayman and express, 
mid mounted model, magnum 

AK 30357 84.30.029 Probat batch coffee roaster Free* Free 10 
model RT 750 SY for roasting 
coffee beans 

AK 30344 84.37.009 Karl Mayer warping machine Free* Free 10 
AK 30307 84.43.000 Dualforrn model 7B, 8 and 9 Free* Free* 10 

AK 30308 84.45.001 
casting rig 
Dualform hydraulic press with 
facility to cast its own tools 

Free* Free* 10 

Models; 5E, 6, 7, 8 and 9 
AK 30373 84.45.009 Fanuc taro; centre model D to Free* Free 10 

be used or drilling, milling, 
boring and tapping 

WN 1078 84.45.009 Maquinaria ingar tangential Free* Free 10 
high precision surface grinding 
machines model RT618, with a 
working surface of 300 x 150 mm 
and a grindini wheel size 
0 200X 16 x 32 mm, and 
model RT 618-2A, with a working 
surface of 450 X 150 mm and a f nding wheel size 0 200 X 16 x 

32mm 


